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Turkey-Istanbul: Technical assistance services
2021/S 032-078624

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Services

Legal Basis:
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046
Section I: Contracting authority
1.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Central Finance and Contracts Unit (CFCU)
Town: Istanbul
NUTS code: TR1 ISTANBUL
Country: Turkey
E-mail: pao@cfcu.gov.tr
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.cfcu.gov.tr/

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

1.5) Main activity
General public services

Section lI: Object

11.1) Scope of the procurement

1.1.1)  Title:
Technical Assistance for Strengthening Implementation Capacity of Risk Management and Control Activities of
Agriculture and Rural Development Support Institution (ARDSI)
Reference number: 2020/EA-EuropeAid/140153

I1.L1.2) Main CPV code
71356200 Technical assistance services

11.1.3)  Type of contract
Services

I1.1.4)  Short description:
Technical assistance for strengthening implementation capacity of risk management and control activities of
Agriculture and Rural Development Support Institution (ARDSI).

[1.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

11.1.7)  Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 720 000.00 EUR

11.2) Description
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11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Place of performance

NUTS code: TR1 iISTANBUL
Main site or place of performance:
Istanbul, TURKEY.

Description of the procurement:

Strengthening of the institutional capacity of Agriculture and Rural Development Support Institution (ARDSI) in
terms of risk management and control activities. Establishment of a monitoring system for performance and risk
indicators in line with IPARD Il requirements.

Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:

Pre Accession Countries — New Member States

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)
IV.2.1)

IV.2.8)
IV.2.9)

Description

Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 072-170122

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system
Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 2016/AG/07/A2-01/001

Title:
Technical Assistance for Strengthening Implementation Capacity of Risk Management and Control Activities of
Agriculture and Rural Development Support Institution (ARDSI)

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract
V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
18/11/2020
V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 7
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no
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V.2.3)

V.2.4)

V.2.5)

Name and address of the contractor

Official name: Ernst Young Kurumsal Finansman Danismanlik Anonim Sirketi
Postal address: Maslak Mahallesi Eski Buyukdere Caddesi 27

Town: Instanbul

NUTS code: TR1 iISTANBUL

Postal code: 34485

Country: Turkey

The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 720 000.00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

V1.3)
V1.4)
V1.4.1)

VI.5)

Additional information:
Procedures for review

Review body

Official name: General Court

Postal address: Rue du Fort Niedergriinewald
Town: Luxembourg

Postal code: 2925

Country: Luxembourg

E-mail: GC.Registry@curia.europa.eu
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu

Date of dispatch of this notice:
11/02/2021

16/02/2021 S32
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3/3


mailto:GC.Registry@curia.europa.eu
http://curia.europa.eu

